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CIRCULAR 

1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule 
as mentioned below. 

2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned 
Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from Google Play Store and Apple App Store. 

3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "Mute Audio" and "Disable 
Video", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from 
the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture. 

4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other students who are 
not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view Live Lecture on YouTube channel "MUHS 
Learning" by visiting https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning. 

5. There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube channel. 

Schedule of Online Lectures 
(Password: muhs@1998) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty (Subject) 
Topic 

Date and 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet ID 

1 Dr. Pratap L. Bhosale 
9421409333 

Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, 
Miraj, Dist. Sangli 

Responsibility of Doctors 
in Section-375 

(Forensic Medicine) 
 

04/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

822 
9444 
8679 

2 Dr. Sushrut S. Soman 
9881903392 

Anantrao Kanse Hom. Medical College, 
Alephata, Dist. Pune 

Classification of 
Repertories 
(Repertory) 

04/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

878 
3532 
3843 

3 Dr. Vidya V. Mundhe 
9552707155 

K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical 
College, Latur 

Hypermesis Gravidum 
with Hom. Therapeutics 

(Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology) 

05/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

871 
5167 
1070 

4 Dr. Seema P. Dandge 
9892856655 

Y.M.T. Hom. Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai 

Nose 
(Anatomy) 

05/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

837 
1562 
5322 

http://www.muhs.ac.in/
mailto:registrar@muhs.ac.in
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=us.zoom.videomeetings&hl=en_IN
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/zoom-cloud-meetings/id546505307
https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning


Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty (Subject) 
Topic 

Date and 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet ID 

5 Dr. Anita B. Satpute 
9890063172 

K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical 
College, Latur 

Schizophrenia with Hom. 
Therapeutics 

(Medicine) 

06/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

816 
7568 
0685 

6 Dr. Manoj R. Aroskar 
9860154866, 9423820391 

K.E.S. Loknete Adv.Datta Patil Hom. 
Medical College, Vengurla, Dist. 

Sindhudurg 

Functional Area of 
Cerebral Cortex 

(Anatomy) 
 

06/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

825 
7970 
2227 

7 Dr. Santosh S. Bhosage 
8380098320, 9850818320 

Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, 
Miraj, Dist. Sangli 

Ca Stomach with Hom. 
Therapeutics 

(Surgery) 

07/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

819 
3728 
1744 

8 
 

Dr. Satyanarayan P. Ladda 
9890063172, 9822171862 

Sayali Charitable Trusts College of 
Homoeopathy, Aurangabad 

Middle Ear 
(Anatomy) 

07/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

893 
9624 
3306 

9 Dr. Aarohi O. Mate 
 8452840002 

Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College, 
Navi Mumbai 

Hom. Approach in 
Preoperative, 

Intraoperative and 
Postoperative Surgical 

Care 
(Surgery) 

08/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

898 
8252 
7775 

10 Dr. Kamlesh P. Mehta 
9833150025  

Smt.Chandaben Mohanbhai Patel Hom. 
Medical College, Mumbai 

Differentiation of Rubrics 
–Kent Repertory 

(Repertory) 

08/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

846 
0932 
2113 

11 Dr. Sonali Bapat 
9423016883 

Honble R.R. Patil Hom. Medical College, 
Sangali 

Scope and Limitation of 
Hom. In Surgery 

(Surgery) 

09/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

840 
5021 
4554 

12 Dr. Nrupen S. Bhutkar 
9822785517 

Sawkar Hom. Medical College, Satara 

Gallstone and Hom. 
Therapeutics 

(Medicine) 

09/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

841 
6657 
9972 

13 Dr. Jatin R. Shah 
9922434322 

Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

Study of Repertory 
(Repertory) 

11/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

825 
3082 
4546 

14 Dr. Radhika K. Gholap 
9421773715, 9822270362 

Anantrao Kanse Hom. Medical College, 
Alephata, Dist. Pune 

Endocardial Heart 
Disease 

(Pathology) 

11/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

836 
3711 
5809 

15 Dr. Vandana N. Shaga 
9823179497 

Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

Vehicals 
(Pharmacy) 

12/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

854 
7045 
4208 

16 Dr. Yogesh D. Niturkar 
9890821793 

K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical 
College, Latur 

Aphorism 83-104  
Practical Approach 

(Organon) 

12/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

837 
0905 
9002 



Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty (Subject) 
Topic 

Date and 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet ID 

17 Dr. Sachin G. Mundhe 
 9823403585 

Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

Occupational Health 
(PSM) 

13/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

870 
9892 
0776 

18 Dr . Sukhada V. Jadhav 
9421828472, 9637056221 

Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, 
Miraj, Dist. Sangli 

Sterilization, Culture 
Media, Staphylococcus 

(Pathology) 

13/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

831 
6599 
2949 

19 Dr. Shilpa S. Baviskar (Kamble) 
9822349722 

Dhondumama Sathe Hom. Medical 
College, Pune 

Cirrhosis of Liver with 
Hom. Therapeutics 

(Medicine) 

14/05/2020 
11:30 am to 

12:30 pm 

874 
1658 
8966 

20 Dr. Varsha V. Agrawal 
9823205669 

Takhatmal Shrivallabh Hom. Medical 
College, Amaravati 

Hemorrhoids with 
Homoeopathic 
Therapeutics 

(Surgery) 

14/05/2020 
1:30 pm to 

2:30 pm 

874 
3609 
8911 

The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all 

the students and give publicity of the same. 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar 
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