



# महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुल, नाशिक – ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik – 422004

Website: [www.muhs.ac.in](http://www.muhs.ac.in) Email: [registrar@muhs.ac.in](mailto:registrar@muhs.ac.in) Tel.: (0253)2539292, Fax: (0253)2539294

डॉ. कालिदास द. चव्हाण

एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी. (न्यायवैद्यकीशास्त्र)

कुलसचिव

Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine)

Registrar

Ref.No. MUHS/R- /2020

Date: 02/05/2020

## CIRCULAR

1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule as mentioned below.
2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from [Google Play Store](https://play.google.com) and [Apple App Store](https://apps.apple.com).
3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "Mute Audio" and "Disable Video", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture.
4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other students who are not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view Live Lecture on YouTube channel "MUHS Learning" by visiting <https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning>.
5. **There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube channel.**

### Schedule of Online Lectures (Password: muhs@1998)

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	(Subject) Topic	Date and Time	Zoom Meet ID
1	Dr. Pratap L. Bhosale 9421409333 Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, Miraj, Dist. Sangli	Responsibility of Doctors in Section-375 (Forensic Medicine)	04/05/2020 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	822 9444 8679
2	Dr. Sushrut S. Soman 9881903392 Anantrao Kanse Hom. Medical College, Alephtata, Dist. Pune	Classification of Repertories (Repertory)	04/05/2020 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	878 3532 3843
3	Dr. Vidya V. Mundhe 9552707155 K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical College, Latur	Hyperemesis Gravidum with Hom. Therapeutics (Obstetrics and Gynaecology)	05/05/2020 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	871 5167 1070
4	Dr. Seema P. Dandge 9892856655 Y.M.T. Hom. Medical College, Navi Mumbai	Nose (Anatomy)	05/05/2020 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	837 1562 5322

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	(Subject) Topic	Date and Time	Zoom Meet ID
5	<b>Dr. Anita B. Satpute</b> 9890063172 K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical College, Latur	<b>Schizophrenia with Hom. Therapeutics</b> (Medicine)	<b>06/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>816</b> <b>7568</b> <b>0685</b>
6	<b>Dr. Manoj R. Aroskar</b> 9860154866, 9423820391 K.E.S. Lokneta Adv.Datta Patil Hom. Medical College, Vengurla, Dist. Sindhudurg	<b>Functional Area of Cerebral Cortex</b> (Anatomy)	<b>06/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>825</b> <b>7970</b> <b>2227</b>
7	<b>Dr. Santosh S. Bhosage</b> 8380098320, 9850818320 Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, Miraj, Dist. Sangli	<b>Ca Stomach with Hom. Therapeutics</b> (Surgery)	<b>07/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>819</b> <b>3728</b> <b>1744</b>
8	<b>Dr. Satyanarayan P. Ladda</b> 9890063172, 9822171862 Sayali Charitable Trusts College of Homoeopathy, Aurangabad	<b>Middle Ear</b> (Anatomy)	<b>07/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>893</b> <b>9624</b> <b>3306</b>
9	<b>Dr. Aarohi O. Mate</b> 8452840002 Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College, Navi Mumbai	<b>Hom. Approach in Preoperative, Intraoperative and Postoperative Surgical Care</b> (Surgery)	<b>08/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>898</b> <b>8252</b> <b>7775</b>
10	<b>Dr. Kamlesh P. Mehta</b> 9833150025 Smt.Chandaben Mohanbhai Patel Hom. Medical College, Mumbai	<b>Differentiation of Rubrics –Kent Repertory</b> (Repertory)	<b>08/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>846</b> <b>0932</b> <b>2113</b>
11	<b>Dr. Sonali Bapat</b> 9423016883 Honble R.R. Patil Hom. Medical College, Sangali	<b>Scope and Limitation of Hom. In Surgery</b> (Surgery)	<b>09/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>840</b> <b>5021</b> <b>4554</b>
12	<b>Dr. Nrupen S. Bhutkar</b> 9822785517 Sawkar Hom. Medical College, Satara	<b>Gallstone and Hom. Therapeutics</b> (Medicine)	<b>09/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>841</b> <b>6657</b> <b>9972</b>
13	<b>Dr. Jatin R. Shah</b> 9922434322 Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, Aurangabad	<b>Study of Repertory</b> (Repertory)	<b>11/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>825</b> <b>3082</b> <b>4546</b>
14	<b>Dr. Radhika K. Gholap</b> 9421773715, 9822270362 Anantrao Kanse Hom. Medical College, Alephata, Dist. Pune	<b>Endocardial Heart Disease</b> (Pathology)	<b>11/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>836</b> <b>3711</b> <b>5809</b>
15	<b>Dr. Vandana N. Shaga</b> 9823179497 Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, Aurangabad	<b>Vehicals</b> (Pharmacy)	<b>12/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>854</b> <b>7045</b> <b>4208</b>
16	<b>Dr. Yogesh D. Niturkar</b> 9890821793 K.S.P.M.s Vasantrao Kale Hom. Medical College, Latur	<b>Aphorism 83-104 Practical Approach</b> (Organon)	<b>12/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>837</b> <b>0905</b> <b>9002</b>

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	(Subject) Topic	Date and Time	Zoom Meet ID
17	<b>Dr. Sachin G. Mundhe</b> 9823403585 Shri Bhagwan Hom. Medical College, Aurangabad	<b>Occupational Health (PSM)</b>	<b>13/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>870</b> <b>9892</b> <b>0776</b>
18	<b>Dr . Sukhada V. Jadhav</b> 9421828472, 9637056221 Gulabrao Patil Hom. Medical College, Miraj, Dist. Sangli	<b>Sterilization, Culture Media, Staphylococcus (Pathology)</b>	<b>13/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>831</b> <b>6599</b> <b>2949</b>
19	<b>Dr. Shilpa S. Baviskar (Kamble)</b> 9822349722 Dhondumama Sathe Hom. Medical College, Pune	<b>Cirrhosis of Liver with Hom. Therapeutics (Medicine)</b>	<b>14/05/2020</b> 11:30 am to 12:30 pm	<b>874</b> <b>1658</b> <b>8966</b>
20	<b>Dr. Varsha V. Agrawal</b> 9823205669 Takhatmal Shrivallabh Hom. Medical College, Amaravati	<b>Hemorrhoids with Homoeopathic Therapeutics (Surgery)</b>	<b>14/05/2020</b> 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm	<b>874</b> <b>3609</b> <b>8911</b>

The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all the students and give publicity of the same.

Sd/-

**Registrar**